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No. 125, A. 	[Published March 18, 1897. 

CHAPTER 66. 

AN ACT relating to the salary of the county 
judge of Racine county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. From and after the first Monday 
in January, A. D. 1898, the county judge of 
Racine county shall receive an annual salary 
of two thousand five hundred dollars, to be paid 
in monthly instalments out of the treasury of 
said county, which shall be in full compensation 
and in lieu of all fees for all official services 
rendered by him as such county judge. 

SEcrioN 2. The fees allowed by lam for cer-
tified copies of records or papers in the office of 
the county judge of said county, and for certi-
fied copies of records and papers on appeal in 
probate and other matters, shall be collected by 
such county judge and reported and paid to the 
tic-asurer of said county monthly. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 17, 1897. 
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